# 502580046 11/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2626062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TATSUYA MORI	11/01/2013
NAOYUKI SAIDA	11/01/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITOCHU CHEMICAL FRONTIER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5-1 KITA-AOYAMA 2-CHOME,	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	ТОКҮО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1070061	

Name:	OISHI KOSEIDO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	933, HONMACHI 1-CHOME,	
Internal Address:	TOSU-SHI	
City:	SAGA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	8410037	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14116730

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)245-3009 Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: pbennett@kanekessler.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KANE KESSLER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1350 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

PATENT

REEL: 031661 FRAME: 0042

502580046

Address Line 2: 26TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8525/1549
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA BENNETT
Signature:	/Patricia Bennett/
Date:	11/22/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031661 FRAME: 0043

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT				
For: _X_ U.S. and/or _X_ Foreign Rights				
For: _X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent				
By: _X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGN for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of w				
ASSIGNORS (Inventor or person or entity who owns the introduction of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality	nvention):			
MORI Tatsuya	SAIDA Naoyuki			
c/o OISHI KOSEIDO CO., LTD.	c/o OISHI KOSEIDO CO., LTD.			
933, Honmachi 1-chome,	933, Honmachi 1-chome,			
Tosu-shi, Saga	Tosu-shi, Saga			
8410037 JAPAN	8410037 JAPAN			
Japanese citizen	Japanese citizen			
hereby sell, assign, and to	ransfer to			
ASSIGNEES:				
Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality				
ITOCHU CHEMICAL FRONTIER CORPORATION	OISHI KOSEIDO CO., LTD			
5-1, Kita-Aoyama 2-chome,	933, Honmachi 1-chome,			
Minato-ku, Tokyo	Tosu-shi, Saga			
1070061, JAPAN	8410037, JAPAN			
(a Japanese corporation)	(a Japanese corporation)			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of t	the ASSIGNEES			
(complete one of the fo	illowing)			
_X_ the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) int	erest for the United States and its			
territorial possessions				
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
_X_ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to c	аонт римну,			

#374785.1

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

# NON-AQUEOUS PATCH

**RECORDED: 11/22/2013** 

Attorney Pile No.: 8525/1549

and which is (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)	U.S. patent application U.S. patent application U.S. patent application U.S. Patent No.	executed on even data executed on	filed
		iress to Which corresponder maintanance fees is being	GARNET SERVER GERMANNE PAR NEDER FRANKE DE LE MER DE LE PRESENTATION DE LE CONTRACT DE LE CONTRACT DE LA CARTE
	(alša check (f) (f	foreign application(s) is also	naing complated)
(f) _X_	and any legal equivalent claim priority.	thereof in a foreign coun	try, literating the right to
(g) X	US catonal phase appli date freceyith	callon of PCT/JP2011/06	O781 executed on even
continuation of resexamination ASSIC De made or ar ABSIC pertinent facts known and actressed, thereto papers instruminvention ends the purposes the Assigned For other unauticuliett royalite.	onlinuation-in-part, division, thereof, itQPs, nereby diversame it tared into which would con NORS further doverants it and documents realing to assible to ASSIGNORS and will promptly execute tests or affidevits required taid Letters Palent and said tereof (all of the foregoing cas nereby irrevocably assimit or to assert any claim, who talent Rights, including with nortag use of any of the damages, and profile, incoming case damages, and profile.	renewal, or substitute their as the assignment, sale, as filled with this assignment, as an ASSIGNEES will, upon the same and deliver to ASSIGNEE to apply for obtain, maintal equivalents thereof which a collectively, the "Assignee gas, cansters, conveys and einer at law or in equity, as out limitation for past, present Assigned Patant Rights, to	ceivers to Assignees all rights to sus or to singt any person or entity relating to any of int or future infringement, in suppropriation, obtain injunctive relief, and to recover or such past, present or future infringement.
IN WITNESS	VHEREOF, I/We are auth	orized to sign on behalf of	ASSIGNORS and have hereunto set
hand and seal			
4-	Tatsuyü		SAIDA Naoyuti
	Talsoya	<u> </u>	SAIDA Naoyuki VBV 1 , 2 013 date

**PATENT REEL: 031661 FRAME: 0045**